



NEPAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
(Government of Nepal Undertaking)
Transmission Directorate
NIETTP

HETAUDA-BHARATPUR-BARDAGHAT 220 KV TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECT



Country: Nepal

Project: Nepal India Electricity Transmission and Trade Project (NIETTP)

Sub-Project: HETAUDA-BHARATPUR-BARDAGHAT 220 KV TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECT

Bid Title: Procurement of plant design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Hetauda-Bharatpur 220 kV Transmission Line Project

Reference No. NIETTP-AF-HB-ICB-02

Addendum-1

05 November 2019

S. No.	Bid Reference	Existing Clause				Revised Clause			
		Requirement	Bidder			Requirement	Bidder		
Single Entity	Joint Venture, Consortium or Association		At least one partner	Single Entity	Joint Venture, Consortium or Association		At least one partner		
	All partners combined	Each partner			All partners combined	Each partner			
1.	Section III 2 Qualification 2.4 Experience 2.4.2 Specific Experience in Key Activities Page No. 1-44	(b) For the above or other contracts executed during the period stipulated in 2.4.2(a) above, a minimum experience in the following key activities:							
		(b) For the above or other contracts executed during the period stipulated in 2.4.2(a) above, a minimum experience in the following key activities:							

S. No.	Bid Reference	Existing Clause				Revised Clause			
		Have designed, supplied, tested and commissioned at least two (2) contracts each having not less than 75 km of transmission line of 220 kV or above voltage level within the last ten (10) years.	Must meet requirements	Must meet requirements	Must have installation, testing and commissioning of one (1) 220 kV or above voltage level transmission line having at least 50 km length within the last ten (10) years.	Have designed, supplied, tested and commissioned at least two (2) contracts each having not less than 75 km of transmission line of 220 kV or above voltage level within the last ten (10) years.	Must meet requirements	Must meet requirements	Must have installation, testing and commissioning of one (1) 110 kV or above voltage level transmission line having at least 50 km length within the last ten (10) years.
2.	Section II Bid Data Sheet for ITB 23.1	The Deadline for bid submission is: Date: 18 November 2019 Time: 12:00 noon. (Nepal Standard Time)				The Deadline for bid submission is: Date: 26 November 2019 Time: 12:00 noon. (Nepal Standard Time)			
3.	Section II Bid Data Sheet for ITB 24.1	The bid opening shall take place at: Date: 18 November 2019 Time: 12:30 noon. (Nepal Standard Time)				The bid opening shall take place at: Date: 26 November 2019 Time: 12:30 noon. (Nepal Standard Time)			

Therefore, we call for no objection for necessary amendment for above mentioned Qualification Criteria. Furthermore, we would like to request for time extension for last of Bid submission from 19 November 2019 till 12:00 hrs Nepal Standard time on 26 November 2019 (7 Days).

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours'



Ishwari Prasad Jaiswal

(Project Manager)